
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025283-2022 

Contract

RM6013 - Lot 2 & 3

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025283

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03670f  

Published 8 September 2022, 4:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Nexus House, 4 Gatwick Road

Crawley

RH10 9BG

Contact

Karen Clark

Email

Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1892831139

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025283-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025283-2022
mailto:Procurement@secamb.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.secamb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.secamb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RM6013 - Lot 2 & 3

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34100000 - Motor vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CCS Framework agreement offering access to a wide range of short or long-term vehicle hire.
Utilising:

Lot 2 - UK National Vehicle Hire and Car Share: Passenger Car Hire, Light Commercial
Vehicle (LCV) Hire, on road and full off road 4 x 4s Vehicle Hire, Minibus and Car Share

Lot 3 - UK National Long Term Flexi Rental: Passenger Car Hire, Light Commercial Vehicle
(LCV) Hire, on road and full off road 4 x 4s Vehicle Hire and Minibus

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £293,753

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Kent, Surrey & Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Utilising Lots 2 and 3 of the CCS Framework Contract, reference number RM6013, for the
provision of Public Sector Vehicle Hire Solutions:

Lot 2 - UK National Vehicle Hire and Car Share: Passenger Car Hire, Light Commercial
Vehicle (LCV) Hire, on road and full off road 4 x 4s Vehicle Hire, Minibus and Car Share

Lot 3 - UK National Long Term Flexi Rental: Passenger Car Hire, Light Commercial Vehicle
(LCV) Hire, on road and full off road 4 x 4s Vehicle Hire and Minibus

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct award made under the CCS Public Sector Vehicle Hire Solutions Framework
Agreement - RM 6013

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_13439

Title

Provision of Public Sector Vehicle Hire Solutions

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Enterprise Rent-A-Car UK Ltd

Enterprise Rent-A-Car UK Ltd

Egham, Surrey

TW20 9FB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £293,753

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T16:25:21+0100
	TCPDF




